

Product No: 943 940-999-015

FEATURES

- Ruggedized Managed Rackmount Switch
- 2 Combo Ports (2 x 10/100/1000 TX or 2 x GE SFP)
- 2 Twisted Pair RJ45 ports with 10/100 Mbit/s
- 2 Multi-mode Fiber ports with 100BASE-FX, MM-LC FE
- 20 Singlemode Fiber ports with 100 Mbit/s SC connectors
- Operating temperature range from -40 °C to +85 °C
- Dual power supply options: 110/250 V DC and 110/230 V AC (spring clip)
- Layer 2 Professional network management features

General Information	
Brand	HIRSCHMANN
Series	MAR1030

Technical Attributes	
No. of 100Mb Ports	24
No. of 1GB Ports	2
No. of Ethernet Ports	4
No. of Fiber Ports	22
Rated Maximum Operational Voltage AC (V)	230
Rated Maximum Operational Voltage DC (V)	250
Rated Minimum Operational Voltage AC (V)	110
Rated Minimum Operational Voltage DC (V)	110

Physical Attributes	
Maximum Temperature (°C)	85
Minimum Temperature (°C)	-40
Mounting Type	19" Control Cabinet



Protection & Standards	
Degree of Protection	IP30
Standards and Approvals	IEC 61850-3

Resources	
Product catalogue (Flipbook)	<u>Download from here</u>